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The Gateway to Lake Tillery

The Norwood Town Council has set the following calendar for its regular meetings during the calendar year of 2023.  Each meeting will take place at the Norwood Town Hall, 212 South Main Street, Norwood, NC and will begin at 6:00 PM.  A copy of this calendar is on file with the Town Clerk.  
Tuesday, January 3, 2023
Monday, February 6, 2023
Monday, March 6, 2023
Monday, April 3, 2023
Monday, May 1, 2023
Monday, June 5, 2023
Monday, August 7, 2023
Tuesday, September 5, 2023
Monday, October 2, 2023
Monday, November 6, 2023
Monday, December 4, 2023
The Norwood Town Council may call for special or emergency meetings during the year.  These meetings will be noticed in accordance with NCGS Chapter 143, Article 33C.
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212 South Main Street | PO Box 697 | Norwood, NC 28128

P: (704) 474-3416 F: (704) 474-3201  townofnorwood@norwoodgov.com

norwoodgov.com
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